

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 8, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
JULY 11, 2022
2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$2,744,162.38 *	\$4,658,926.84 *
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$3,037,061.00	\$5,107,824.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/120

07-11-2022



A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "John Pickens, Jr.", written over a white rectangular background.

I, John Pickens, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
 CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 JULY 11, 2022
 2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER LINE ITEMS							
1.	10" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 150, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$98.00	\$10,976.00	\$72.00	\$8,064.00
2.	12" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 150, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,409	\$88.00	\$211,992.00	\$85.00	\$204,765.00
3.	12" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 150, INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	136	\$138.00	\$18,768.00	\$183.00	\$24,888.00
4.	16" STEEL CASING FOR 10" PVC WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$128.00	\$12,800.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
5.	20" STEEL CASING FOR 12" PVC WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$148.00	\$14,800.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
6.	10" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
7.	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,438.00	\$17,190.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8.	10" PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9.	12" PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,388.00	\$4,164.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, LEAD, AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
11.	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,158.00	\$1,158.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
12.	AIR RELEASE VALVE ON 12" PVC WATERLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,288.00	\$12,864.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00
13.	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY MANHOLE, PER DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$12,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
14.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2,524	\$0.08	\$201.92	\$0.10	\$252.40
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS					\$414,201.92		\$387,119.40
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS							
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,031	\$88.00	\$178,728.00	\$57.00	\$115,767.00
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$88.00	\$48,400.00	\$57.00	\$31,350.00
3.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, OVER 16', CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$98.00	\$12,544.00	\$86.00	\$11,008.00
4.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$8,988.00	\$161,784.00	\$6,800.00	\$122,400.00
5.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	63.3	\$228.00	\$14,432.40	\$450.00	\$28,485.00
6.	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$88.00	\$1,584.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
7.	DEWATERING OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,031	\$20.00	\$40,620.00	\$20.00	\$40,620.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
 CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 JULY 11, 2022
 2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8.	14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	210	\$118.00	\$24,780.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00
9.	SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$92.88	\$371.52	\$140.00	\$560.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,709	\$0.38	\$1,029.42	\$0.10	\$270.90
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$484,273.34		\$375,540.90
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS							
1.	12" PVC, C-900 TO BE USED FOR DRAINAGE UNDER LIFT STATION, ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	190	\$98.00	\$18,620.00	\$92.00	\$17,480.00
2.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,367	\$98.00	\$133,966.00	\$100.00	\$136,700.00
3.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$148.00	\$10,360.00	\$155.00	\$10,850.00
4.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	426	\$238.00	\$101,388.00	\$265.00	\$112,890.00
5.	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$388.00	\$21,728.00	\$520.00	\$29,120.00
6.	6' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	620	\$688.00	\$426,560.00	\$795.00	\$492,900.00
7.	7' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	368	\$828.00	\$304,704.00	\$1,060.00	\$390,080.00
8.	8' X 6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	370	\$868.00	\$321,160.00	\$1,080.00	\$399,600.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX, 8' X 8' WITH TYPE 'C' MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$19,800.00	\$138,600.00	\$31,600.00	\$221,200.00
12.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,118.00	\$15,652.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00
13.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,568.00	\$21,952.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00
14.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX, 10' X 10' WITH TYPE 'C' MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00
15.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX, 10' X 10' WITH TYPE 'E' MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$29,888.00	\$29,888.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
16.	45 DEGREE BEND ON 8' X 6' R.C.B., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,058.00	\$6,058.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17.	8' X 6' RCB OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT (APPROX. 492 SY), SLOPED END TREATMENT, TIMBER BENT (AS NECESSARY), CUT PIPE FLUSH WITH SLOPE PAVEMENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
 CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 JULY 11, 2022
 2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18.	TYPE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
19.	8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$488.00	\$1,464.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
20.	DEMUCK AND FILL EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$3.28	\$1,804.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00
21.	TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,588.00	\$2,588.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
22.	OVERFLOW DRAINAGE SWALE. PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	260	\$8.28	\$2,152.80	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
23.	3:1 V BOTTOM SWALES. PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,596	\$3.48	\$5,554.08	\$4.00	\$6,384.00
24.	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 V BOTTOM AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,000	\$1.88	\$1,880.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
25.	DEWATERING OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00 *	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
26.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,467	\$1.28	\$4,437.76	\$0.10	\$346.70
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$1,777,516.64 *	\$2,188,535.70	
GENERAL ITEMS							
1.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7,276	\$0.48	\$3,492.48	\$1.25	\$9,095.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
4.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
5.	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
6.	SOD, INCLUDES WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	250	\$6.88	\$1,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
7.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,488.00	\$7,440.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
8.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED FOR ROAD FILL, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7,100	\$2.78	\$19,738.00	\$2.20	\$15,620.00
9.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,200	\$5.98	\$19,136.00	\$9.00	\$28,800.00
10.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING BARBE WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,200	\$0.48	\$1,056.00	\$3.50	\$7,700.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS					\$68,170.48	\$85,865.00	

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
 CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 JULY 11, 2022
 2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS							
1.	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	12,952	\$98.00	\$1,269,296.00	\$104.00	\$1,347,008.00
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6,815	\$5.18	\$35,301.70	\$5.00	\$34,075.00
3.	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14,516	\$5.28	\$76,644.48	\$6.00	\$87,096.00
4.	3% LIME BY WEIGHT, 19 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	137.9	\$278.00	\$38,336.20	\$255.00	\$35,164.50
5.	7% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 43 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	312.1	\$128.00	\$39,948.80	\$145.00	\$45,254.50
6.	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING ASPHALT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	118	\$28.00	\$3,304.00	\$54.00	\$6,372.00
7.	ADA RAMP, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$2,888.00	\$34,656.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$48.00	\$5,376.00	\$25.00	\$2,800.00
9.	6' WIDE REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4,526	\$50.88	\$230,282.88	\$52.00	\$235,352.00
10.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF RIGHT OF WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.5	\$888.00	\$5,772.00	\$10,500.00	\$68,250.00
11.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
12.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$19.00	\$152.00
13.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
14.	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5,040	\$8.00	\$40,320.00	\$6.00	\$30,240.00
15.	ON SITE DIRT EXCAVATION AND MANIPULATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2,880	\$5.88	\$16,934.40	\$6.00	\$17,280.00
16.	6" SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$38.00	\$12,540.00	\$47.00	\$15,510.00
17.	LIFT STATION ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2,093	\$28.00	\$58,604.00	\$28.00	\$58,604.00
18.	CEMETART ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	413	\$28.00	\$11,564.00	\$35.00	\$14,455.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$1,909,424.46		\$2,063,163.00
ALTERNATE GENERAL PAVING ITEMS							
1.	EXTRA LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY DRY WEIGHT (62 LBS/SY) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	10	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 MANFORD DRIVE PHASE ONE TO SERVE THE CIRCLE OAK DEVELOPMENT
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
 CITY OF RICHMOND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 JULY 11, 2022
 2198-2102A & 2198-2102A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2.	EXTRA 3% LIME BY WEIGHT, 19 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	10	\$258.00	\$2,580.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
3.	EXTRA 7% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 43 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	10	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE GENERAL PAVING ITEMS					\$5,340.00	\$7,600.00	
BID SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS					\$414,201.92	\$387,119.40	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$484,273.34	\$375,540.90	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$1,777,516.64 *	\$2,188,535.70	
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS					\$68,170.48	\$85,865.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$2,744,162.38 *	\$3,037,061.00	
ALTERNATE BID							
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$2,744,162.38 *	\$3,037,061.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$1,909,424.46	\$2,063,163.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE GENERAL PAVING ITEMS					\$5,340.00	\$7,600.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE					\$4,658,926.84 *	\$5,107,824.00	

